AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
April 7, 2025
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

POLICY ON CONDUCT AND MANNER OF ADDRESSING COUNCIL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 3/17/25 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items
s Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 3/31/2025 (pgs. 7-23)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY ATTORNEY

» Neta Track Use Agreement (pgs. 24-28)

+  Construction Lease — BNSF (pgs. 29-60)

* Industry Track Agreement — BNSF (pgs. 61-73)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

~ OV ER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

April 7, 2025

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 14, 2025

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark)

April 21, 2025

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 28, 2025

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A.
B.

C.

D.

E.

Agenda

Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 3/17/25
2. Claims Report, March 2025
3. Neta Railroad Track Use Agreement

4. BNSF Railway Company Lease of Land for Construction/Rehabilitation
of Track

5. BNSF Railway Company Industry Track Agreement

Correspondence
1.
2.

Reports
1.

Handouts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff
f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other

public members, except through the presiding officer
g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

oo o

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
March 17, 2025

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch, Bill Moritz,
Patrick Frydenlund, Jayce Yarn, Council Members; Jade Goroski,
Finance Officer; Eric Kary, City Superintendent; Logan Fehler,
City Attorney. Absent & Excused: None.

Other citizens present: Tyler Foss.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

POLICY ON CONDUCT AND MANNER OF ADDRESSING COUNCIL

APPROVAL QF MINUTES
s Regular Council Meeting, 3/3/2025
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 3/3/2025 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES ~ FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH,
MORITZ, KIMMET, CLARK. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e« AGENDA I1ITEMS -
¢ NON-AGENDA ITEMS -

COMMITTEE REFPORTS
¢ law Enforcement — Tyler Foss

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 2/28/2025

2. Bank Acccount Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 2/28/2025
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED
BY CLARK. VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH, MORITZ,
KIMMET, CLARK. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

3. Annual lLandfill Trust Deposit
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 550,000 LANDFILL
TRUST DEPOSIT. SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES —
FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, CLARK., NOES -
NONE. ABSENT — NONE.

4. Roxy Repair
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPRCVE THE REPAIR. SECONDED
BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH, MORITZ,
KIMMET, CLARK. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.




Shelby City Council Minutes
March 17, 2025
Page 2 of 2

CITY ATTORNEY

e Resolution No. 2102 re: Order to Vacate, 744 W ROOSEVELT
HWY
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE. SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE
AYES - FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, CLARK.
NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

e Quit Claim Deed, 434 6R Ave S
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPOVE. SECONDED BY MORITZ.
VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, YARN, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET,
CLARK. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the public works department.

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

AT 7:20 P.M., FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, CLARK,
FRYDENLUND, YARN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer
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* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

For the Accounting Period:

3/25

Page: 1 of 17

Report ID: AP100

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Iuv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Oxg Acot Object Prxoj Account
240648 02615 NORMAN'S SPORT & WESTERN 349.65
1 01/31/25 clothing-Lenneman boots/shirt 209.90% 35205 1000 430200 220 101000
2 03/05/25 clothing-Bentley-pants 139.75* 35205 1000 430200 220 101000
240649 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 12,25
1 5025109 02/28/25 7 Locates for 3/25 12.25* 35209 5210 430500 300 101000
240650 31097S 00144 POSTMASTER 445.60
1 03/24/25 3/25 UB Postage 148,53 5210 430570 310 102000
2 03/24/25 3/25 UB Postage 148.53 5310 430670 310 101000
3 03/24/25 3/25 UB Postage 148.54* 5410 430870 310 101000
240651 310945 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 9,457.65
1 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 159.45 1000 411200 343 101000
2 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 863.00 1000 420400 343 101000
3 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 863.00 1000 420401 343 101000
4 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 1,054.50 1000 460445 343 101000
5 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 805.45*% 1000 460442 343 101000
6 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 368.55 5410 430840 343 1031000
T 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 513.65% 1000 430200 343 101000
.B 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 513.65 5210 430500 343 101000
9 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 513.65 5310 430600 343 101000
10 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 513.65 5410 430830 343 101000
11 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 118.28 1000 411202 343 101000
12 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 118.28 5210 430520 343 101000
13 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 118.28 5310 430620 343 101000
14 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 118.26 5410 430820 343 102000
15 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 119.50 5210 430500 343 101000
16 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 1,817.45% 1000 460465 343 101000
17 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 85.50 1000 470270 300 101000
18 03/10/25 3/10 Gas Bill 793.55% 7030 470000 200 101000
240652 01851 CT CLEANING 300.00
1 03/20/25 3/25 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 03/20/25 3/25 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 03/20/25 3/25 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 03/20/25 3/2% Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 102000
240653 02368 OFTUM FINANCIAL INC 4,25
1 1721942 03/13/25 HSA Service Fee 1.06 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1721942 03/13/25 HSA Service Fee 1.06 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1721942 03/13/25 HSA Service Fee 1.06 5310 430670 300 102000
4 1721942 03/13/25 HSA Service Fee 1,07 5410 430870 300 101000
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For the Accounting Period: 3/25

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
240654 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 58.32
1 5933584 03/01/25 3/25 Fire Alarm Monitoring 58.32 1000 420401 300 101000
240655 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 25.00
1. 54623 02/28/25 NCMRWA Water Samples 25,00% 5210 430500 300 101000
240656 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECCRDER 56,190.95
i 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec Wages 3,169.79 1000 410360 100 101000
2 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec Medicare 45.39% 1000 410360 142 101000
3 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec SS 194.08 1000 410360 141 101000
4 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4.55 1000 410360 145 101000
5 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 13.38 1000 410360 146 101000
& 03/04/25 City Judge/Sec PERS 165.02 1000 410360 143 101000
T 03/04/25 City Judge Health Insurance 504.25 1000 410360 147 101000
8 03/04/25 City Judge Supplies 74.01 1000 410360 200 101000
9 03/04/25 City Judge Phone 20.48 1000 410360 344 101000
AL 03/04/25 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 d 1000 420000 300 101000
12 03/04/25 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
13 03/04/25 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
14 03/04/25 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
240657 310955 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COCP INC 16,611.15
1 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 125.86 1000 411200 342 101000
2 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 410.29 1000 420400 342 101000
3 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 410.29* 1000 420401 342 101000
4 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 67.48 1000 411202 342 101000
5 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 67.48 5210 430520 342 101000
6 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 67.48 5310 430620 342 101000
7 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 67.48 5410 430820 342 101000
8 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 185.34%* 1000 430200 342 101000
9 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 185.34 5210 430500 342 1010Q0
10 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 185.32 5310 430600 342 101000
11 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 185.34 5410 430830 342 101000
12 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 170.37 1000 440600 342 101000
13 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 170.36* 1000 460430 342 101000
14 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 147.45% 1000 460430 342 101000
15 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 567.31* 1000 460465 342 101000
16 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 102,72 1000 4504389 342 101000
17 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 1,176.19 1000 460442 342 101000
18 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 72.54 1000 460445 342 101000
1% 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 4,494,322 2400 430263 342 101000
20 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 6,457.21 5210 430500 342 101000

430600 342 101000
342 101000

21 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 939.07 5310
22 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 67.86 5410 430840
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; For the Accounting Period: 3/25

* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Nama/ Pocumant §/ Disc § Cash
Line §# Involae #/Inv Date/Dascription Idine § P # Fund Oxg Acct  Object Proj Account
23 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 55.57% 1000 450430 342 101000
24 03/10/25 3/25 Electric Bill 48,43 ’ 1000 470270 300 101000
25 03/10/25 3/25 Eleactric Bill 184,05% 7030 470000 200 101000
240658 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 749.19
1 03/01/25 3/25 Phons Bill 20.66% 1000 420500 344 101000
2 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 39.40 1000 410550 344 101000
3 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 39.3% 5210 430570 344 101000
4 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 39.40 5310 430670 344 101000
5 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 39.40 5410 430870 344 102000
5 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 18.02* 1000 430200 344 101000
7 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 18.02 5210 430500 344 1010800
8 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 18.02 5310 430600 344 101000
9 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 18.02 5410 430830 344 101000
10 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 177,67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 03/01/25 3/2% Phone Bil) 7l.4¢ 1000 420400 344 101000
12 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 71.45 1000 420401 344 101000
i3 03/01/25 3/25 Phona Bill 5.95 1000 410200 342 101000
14 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 6,96 5210 430512 344 101000
15 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 6.85 5310 430612 344 101000
16 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 6.96 5410 430812 344 101000
ES 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bill 85.58 8310 430600 344 101000
13 03/01/25 3/25 Phone Bilil 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 83/81/25 3/25 Phone Bill 32,44 5210 430500 344 1014800
240659 00309 PREFERRED CFFICE EQUIPMENT 439,38
2 53662 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Coples 64.40 1000 410530 300 101400
3 53662 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copias 64,40 5210 430570 300 101000
4 63662 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies ’ 64,40 5310 430670 300 101000
5 53662 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies 64.40 5410 430870 300 101000
) 53801 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.37* 1000 430200 300 101000
7 53801 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11,37% 5210 430500 300 101660
8 53801 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.37 5310 430600 300 101000
9 53805 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.36 5410 430840 k] 1010060
11 53802 03/17/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies CC 111,31 1000 460442 300 101000
12 53663 03/15/25 3/25 Malntenance/Copies 6,25 1000 410550 300 101000
13 53663 03/15/25 3/25 Maintenance/Copies 6.25 5210 430570 300 101000
14 £3663 03/15/25 3/25 Malntenance/Copies 6,25 5310 420670 300 161000

15 53663 03/03/25 3/25 Maintenance/Coples 6.25 5410 430870 300 101000
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Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
240660 -98052E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 55.00
1 03/31/25 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5210 430570 300 101000
2 03/31/25 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5318 430670 300 101000
3 03/31/25 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
240661 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45.00
1 99406 02/28/25 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 99406 02/28/25 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 99406 02/28/25 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
240662 01700 ORKIN, INC 203.00
1 275401180 03/01/25 CFD fire hall 203.00 1000 420400 300 101000
240663 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 150.00
PWSID# MT0000328
1 41196 03/06/25 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 125.00* 35194 5210 430500 300 101000
2 41250 03/19/25 well 3 coliform water testing 25.00* 35194 5210 430500 300 101000
240664 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT0000200
B 41198 03/06/25 DWI Monthly Water Test 25.00* 35194 5210 430500 300 101000
240665 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT0004936
1 41197 03/06/25 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25.00* 35194 5210 430500 300 101000
240666 310985 02584 VISA 5,711.96
1 02/19/25 amazon-roxy laptop 495.00% 7030 470000 200 101000
2 02/19/25 amazon-roxy harddrive etc 173.46% 7030 470000 200 101000
3 02/26/25 albertsons—animal control 52.35% 1000 440600 200 101000
4 02/27/25 roxy-dyson 399,99% 7030 470000 200 101000
5 02/26/25 Fehler-MMIA attorney conf 27.50% 1000 411100 370 101000
6 02/26/25 Fehler-MMIA attorney conf 27.50%* 5210 430513 370 101000
7 02/26/25 Fehler-MMIA attorney conf 27.5D* 5310 430613 370 101000
8 02/26/25 Fehler-MMIA attorney conf 21.580% 5410 430813 370 101000
9 03/05/25 USPS water samples 20.55% 5210 430500 300 101000
10 03/09/25 mobile charge 47.33 1000 440600 344 101000
11 03/09/25 mobile charge 77.22% 1000 430200 344 101000
12 03/09/25 mobile charge 77.22 5210 430500 344 101000
13 03/09/23 mobile charge 77.22 5310 430600 344 101000
14 03/09/25 mobhile charge 77.22% 5410 430840 344 101000
15 03/13/25 UPS landfill methane test ret 46,26 5410 430840 300 101000
16 03/13/25 sleep inn-rural water conf Kar 261.04 5210 430500 370 101000
17 03/13/25 sleepin inn-rural water conf J 261.04 5210 430500 370 101000

10
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j For the Accounting Period: 3/25
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Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Dooument &/ Diso § Cash
Line §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line § 20§ Fund Org Acot  Objact Proj Account
18 03/12/25 cC dish network 148.10 1000 460442 300 101000
i9 03/18/25 CC amazon foam foot rollers 49,98 1000 460442 200 101000
20 03/18/25 dell-roxy-printer/ink N 393,99% 7030 470000 200 101000
21 03/18/25 square-roxy-register ststem Z,640.00% 7030 470000 200 101000
22 03/18/25 CC dyson vacuum 299.89 1000 460442 300 101000
240667 -S8056E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELCPMENT ’ 1,603.00
1 B3/05/25 Fire Hall Improvemant Loan 857.57 1000 490527 610 101000
2 03/05/25 rire Hall Improvement Loan Int 745,43+* 1000 490527 620 101000
240668 310935 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 963.00
1 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 126,87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 72.50% 1000 411050 300 101000
& 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 460442 300 101000
7 15797 03/05/2% Monthly Managed Services 54.,37% 1000 430200 300 101000
8 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
9 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 8310 430600 300 101000
10 15797 03/05/25 Monlkhly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Microsoft 365 23.25 . 1000 410550 300 1061000
12 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Microsoft 365 23.25 5210 430570 30 101600
13 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Microsoft 385 23.23 5310 430670 300 101000
14 15797 03/05/25 Monthly Microsoft 365 23.258 5410 430870 300 101000
240569 01677 STAPLES 1,338.89
1 6025630972 02/28/25 vinegar 8.49 34¢77 1000 411202 200 101000
2 6025630872 02/28/25 vinegar g.49 34677 5210 430520 200 101000
3 6025630972 02/28/25 vinegar 8.50 . 34677 5310 430620 200 101000
4 6025630972 02/28/25 vinegar 8.50 34677 5410 430820 200 101000
5 6025630975 02/28/25 colored copy paper 12.48% 34677 1000 410550 200 101000
3 6025630875 02/28/25 ceolored copy paper 12,49+ 34677 5210 430870 200 101000
7 6025630975 02/28/25 colored copy paper 12.49* 34677 5310 430670 200 101000
8 6025630975 02/28/25 colored copy paper 12.48% 34677 5410 430870 200 101000
9 6025630974 02/28/25 sharpie twin tip 4.88% 34677 1000 210550 200 101000
10 6025630974 02/28/25 sharpie twin tip 4,87 34677 5210 430570 200 101000
11 6025630974 02/28/25 sharple twin Lip 4.87* 34677 5310 230670 200 101000
12 6025630974 02/28/25 sharple twin tip 4.87% ‘ 34677 5410 430570 200 101000
13 6025630977 02/28/25 mailing seals 14, 47% 3477 1000 410550 200 101000
14 6025630877 02/28/25 mailing seals 14,47% 34677 5210 430570 200 101000
15 6025630877 02/28/25 mailing seals 14.48%* 34677 5310 430670 200 101000
16 6025630977 02/28/25 mailing seals 14.48* 34677 5410 430870 200 101000
17 6025630976 02/28/25 CC return-incorrect toilet -558.00 34776 1000 460442 200 101000

6025630873 02/28/25 CC toilet paper 52.09 34776 1000 460442 200 101000

[
=
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Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disec § cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
19 6028190988 03/31/25 CC sanitizer/toilet cleane 293.16 34777 1000 460442 200 101000
20 6028190992 03/31/25 copy paper 39.69% 34679 1000 410550 200 101000
21 6028190982 03/31/25 copy paper 39.69% 34679 5210 430570 200 101000
22 60281905892 03/31/25 copy paper 39.69* 34679 5310 430670 200 101000
23 6028190592 03/31/25 copy paper 39.69* 34679 5410 430570 200 101000
24 60281909%4 03/31/25 comet/pine sol/dawn 416.55 35219 1000 460430 200 101000
25 6028190990 03/31/25 hand towels/bath tissue 262.01 35218 1000 460430 200 101000
26 6028190987 03/31/25 bleach 54.00 35219 5210 430500 200 101000
240670 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 35.38
1 43069320 02/27/25 HDMI cable 8 ft 1.5%% 34676 1000 410550 200 101000
2 43069320 02/27/25 HDMI cable 8 ft 1.60* 34676 5210 430570 200 101000
3 43069320 02/27/25 HDMI cable 8 ft 1.60% 34676 5310 430670 200 101000
4 43069320 02/27/25 HDMI cable 8 ft 1.60* 34676 5410 430870 200 101000
5 43051620 02/27/25 HDMI cable 15ft 7.24% 34676 1000 410550 200 101000
6 43051620 02/27/25 HDMI cable 15ft 7.25% 34676 5210 430570 200 101000
7 43051620 02/27/25 HDMI cable 15ft T25% 34676 5310 430670 200 101000
8 43051620 02/27/25 HDMI cable 15ft Te25% 34676 5410 430870 200 101000
240671 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 524.75
service & materials
1 54637 02/27/25 Roxy install 2 thermostats 524.75*% 7030 470000 200 101000
240672 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,500.00
4} 512501326 03/05/25 MT0031488 - Outfall Charge 1,500.00 5310 430600 300 101000
240673 01470 RMR AGGREGATE 3,713.62
3 i 4941 03/05/25 crushed base 3,713.62*% 1000 430200 400 101000
240674 02638 JONES LEGAL SERVICES 337.86
matter 5009 prosecution of Jimmy L. Anderson/A-1 Towing
1 6341 03/03/25 12/30/24-2/27/25 Legal Service 84,47 1000 411100 350 101000
2 6341 03/03/25 12/30/24-2/27/25 Legal Service 84,46 5210 430513 350 101000
3 65341 03/03/25 12/30/24-2/27/25 Legal Service 84.47 5310 430613 350 101000
4 6341 03/03/25 12/30/24-2/24/25 Legal Service 84,46 5410 430813 350 101000
240675 02590 SHELBY KIWANIS 500.00
approved via email 3/6/25
7199 460301 701 101000

1

03/07/25 TBID kite festival sponsorship 500.00

12
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240676 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,650.00

via email 3/7/25
approved during meating 1/16/25

1 03/10/25 TBID chamber raise & bonus 1,450,00 7199 460301 701 101000

2 03/10/25 TBID chamber bucks-art contest 200,00 7199 460301 701 101060
240677 02370 JUNKERMIER, CLARK, CRBMPANELLA, 37,000.00

1 909072 D2/28/25 fy 24 audit 9,250.00 1000 410530 350 101000

2 909072 02/28/25 Iy 24 audit 9,250.00 5210 410530 350 102000

3 909072 02/28/25 fy 24 audit 9,250.00 5310 410530 350 101000

4 308072 02/28/25 fy 24 audit 2,250.00 5410 410530 350 101000
240678 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVTICES, 200.88

1 2214495 03/04/25 CFD pick azes 200.88> 34939 1000 420400 200 101000
240678 0263% BTI MONTANA 297.36

1 830387 03/15/25 RFD white tag power service 119,81 34938 1000 420401 200 101000

2 CL37041 02/28/25 RI'D fuel 177.558 34838 1000 420401 230 101000
£40680 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 609,87

1 02/06/25 CED Johnson Lumber-door lock k 449.97% 1000 420400 200 101000

2 03/06/25 CFD catquest check valve 159.90% 1000 420400 200 101000
240681 ~98055E (2650 ZORO.COM 613.98

1 03/10/25 CC zoro - dumbells 613.98 1000 460442 200 101000
240682 0269] MCANALLY, BLAIR 1,580.00
travel, labor, elliptical & treadmill parts

1 03/03/25 CC service call equipment i,580.00 347175 1000 460442 300 101000
240683 ~S8053E 01878 USPS PCOSTAL STORE 1,688.00

1 03/11/25 stamped envelopes 422.00* 34678 1000 410550 200 101000

2 03/11/25 stamped envelopes 422,00* 34678 5210 430570 200 101000

3 03/11/25 stamped envelopes 422.00* 34478 5310 430670 200 101000

4 03/11/25 stamped envelopes 422.00% 34678 5410 430870 200 101000
240684 9999%8 JADE M GOROSKI 118,00

1 03/12/25 mileage-rural water workshop 29.75* 1000 410550 370 101000

b4 03/12/25 mileage-rural water workshop 29,75~* 5210 430570 370 101000

3 03/12/25 mileage-rural water workshop 29.75% 5310 430670 370 101600

4 03/12/25 mileage~rural water workshop 28,°75* 5410 430870 3n 101000
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240685 -98054E 02522 MACON SUPPLY INC 3,150.00
1 251784 03/03/25 20" guard 11.7hp saw 1,050.00 5210 430500 200 101000
2 251784 03/03/25 20" guard 11.7hp saw 1,050.00% 5310 430830 200 101000
3 251784 03/03/25 20" gquard 11.7hp saw 1,050.00 1000 430200 200 101000
2406886 01899 T.P. CONSTRUCTION INC 1,270.00
Dick Irving to reimburse for 1/2
1 25-RW-0D02 03/13/25 equipments/operator 1%9.5hrs 1,270.00% 2310 430000 300 101000
240687 310965 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 50,000.00
Landfill Trust Annual - Closure/Post-Closure
1 03/19/25 Landfill Closure Annual 25,000.00 5410 430840 581 101000
2 03/19/25 Landfill Post Closure Annual 25,000.00 5410 430840 581 101000
240688 02601 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 15,000.43
materials and labor (97hrs)
1 1941 03/19/25 Roxy-electrical 15,000.43% 7030 470000 200 101000
2406889 00534 IVERSON CONSTRUCTION & CONCRETE B,238.00
1 03/20/25 626 Granite materials & labor 8,238.00 7030 470000 900 2298 101000
240690 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,440,00
verification/testing & final report
1 35641 03/20/25 wellfield investigation 2,440.00 5210 430501 950 2296 101000
240691 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,994.00
construction & post-construction
1 35640 03/20/25 Stormwater South Side 2,994.00 5720 430246 950 2288 101000
240692 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 4,942.89%
Construction
1 35639 03/20/25 Airport Tank Transmission Main 4,942.89 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
240693 0263 STUTZ, JENNIFER 3,500.00
1 03/25/25 3/25 legal services 875.00 1000 411100 350 101000
2 03/25/25 3/25 legal services 875.00 5210 430513 350 101000
3 03/25/25 3/25 legal services 875.00 5310 430613 350 101000
4 03/25/25 3/25 legal services §75.00 5410 430813 350 101000
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240694 02684 AQUASOURCE DRILLING 16,390.,48
1 3645 01/06/25 well maintenence 11,310,00+ 5210 430500 300 101000
2 3707 04/03/25 well maintenence 5,080.48% 5210 430500 300 101000
240655 02684 AQUASOURCE DRILLING 3,590.00
i 3708 03/04/25 wellfield investigaticn ” 3,590.00 5210 430501 950 2296 101000
240696 K 00039 PETTY CASHIER 42.00
5 3034 03/15/25 3/2%5 legal filings 10,50 1000 410550 300 151000
6 3034 03/19/25 3/25 legal filings 10.50 5210 430570 300 101000
7 3034 03/19/25 3/25 legal filings 18.50 5310 430670 300 101000
8 3034 03/19/25 3/25 legal Filings 10.50 5410 430870 300 101000
240697 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 23.47
1 03/31/25 Accom Tax Shel-cole Campground 23.47 7110 212500 101000
240698 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 10,550.,00
concrebe and addition materials & labor
1 1185 03/27/25 labor/materials- willett house 10,550,00 7030 470000 900 2291 101000
20699 02595 PONDEROSR PUBLICATIONS LLC 418,00
1 63567 03/26/25 Roxy-ITB wall mortar repair 48,00* 7030 470000 200 101000
240700 598998 KEITH THAUT 35.00
1 03/31/25 mileage - 1 trip 35,00+ 1000 420500 370 101000
240701 02692 C . & C PLUMBING 3,810.00
installation of grease interceptor
1 2111 03731725 Roxy-labor and materials 3,810.00% 7030 470000 200 101000
240702 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 2,408.08
1 2308001 03/19/25 8" hymas coupler x2 856,28 35200 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2284118 03/03/25 neptune 360 amr x694 1,526.80 35200 5210 430500 200 101000
3 2313449 03/27/25 meter gasket 25.00 35221 5210 430500 200 1010¢0
240703 0255% COLONIAL RESEARCH 2,425,28
1 153376 03/21/25 tight spot 133.63 35195 1000 430200 200 101000
2 153376 03/21/25 tight spot 133,63 35185 5210 430500 200 101000
3 153376 03/21/25 tight spot 133.63 30185 5310 430600 200 101600
4 153376 03/21/25 tight spot 133.64% 38195 5410 430840 200 101000
5 153293 02/26/25 citra burst/paint/degreassr 279,58 35195 1000 430200 200 101000
& 153293 02/26/25 titra burst/paint/degreaser 279%.56 35195 5210 430500 200 101000
7 153293 02/26/28 citra burst/paint/degreaser 279.56 35195 5310 430600 200 101000
8 153293 02/26/25 citra burst/paint/degreaser 279.57* 35195 5410 430830 209 101000
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9 153293 02/26/25 count/enzymes 772.50 35185 5310 430600 200 101000
240704 02485 RDO EQUIPMENT CO 2,101.36
1 P8969313 03/06/25 hub/freight 157.83 35193 1000 430200 200 101000
2 P8977313 03/13/25 filters 9%.06 35183 1000 430200 200 101000
3 P8976313 03/12/25 hydraulic motoe 1,844.47 35183 1000 430200 200 101000
240705 02304 MOTOR POWER GREAT FALLS INC 67.82
1 02GI357902 03/17/25 heater/fan knobs-blue truc 67.82 35198 1000 430200 200 101000
240706 02683 PINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC 439.61
1 U51-250016 03/18/25 menthanesampler-rental 439.61* 35199 5410 430840 200 101000
240707 01161 USA BLUE BCOK 443,02
1 650895 03/13/25 lockout/tagout kit 443.02 35197 5210 430500 200 101000
240708 0143% CONRAD BUILDING CENTER INC 761.08
1 113586 03/25/25 pine/enclosure 206.90 35192 1000 460445 200 101000
2 113162 03/18/25 metal/screws/ridge material 638.75 35192 1000 460445 200 101000
3 04/01/25 volume discount 10% -84.56 1000 460445 200 101000
240709 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 575.31
1 238349 03/20/25 shrink tubing/bits 53.76 351986 1000 430200 200 101000
2 238349 03/20/25 shrink tubing/bits 53.78 3519¢ 5210 430500 200 101000
3 238349 03/20/25 shrink tubing/bits 53.78 35198 5310 430600 200 101000
4 238349 03/20/25 shrink tubing/bits 53.78%* 35196 5410 430840 200 101000
5 238073 03/04/25 ss bolts/gloves/ss nuts 37.88 35196 1000 430200 200 101000
6 238073 0£3/04/25 ss bolts/gloves/ss nuts 37.89 35196 5210 430500 200 101000
7 238073 03/04/25 ss bolts/gloves/ss nuts 37.89 35196 5310 430600 200 101000
8 238073 03/04/25 ss bolts/gloves/ss nuts 37.89% 351%6 5410 430840 200 101000
9 238192 03/12/25 ss bolts 52.15 35196 1000 430200 200 101000
10 238192 03/12/25 ss bolts 52.17 35196 5210 430500 200 101000
11 238192 03/12/25 ss bolts 52.17 351%e6 5310 430600 200 101000
12 238192 03/12/25 ss bolts L 35196 5410 430840 200 101000
240710 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 640.43
1 43440 03/24/25 simple green cleaner 1.49 35216 1000 430200 200 101000
2 43440 03/24/25 simple green cleaner 1.50 35216 5210 430500 200 101000
3 43440 03/24/25 simple green cleaner 1.50 35218 5340 430600 200 101000
4 43440 03/24/25 simple green cleaner 1.50%* 352186 5410 430830 200 101000
5 43571 03/26/25 glass cleaner 1.48 35216 1000 430200 200 101000
) 43571 03/26/25 glass cleaner 1.50 35216 5210 430500 200 101000
7 43571 03/26/25 glass cleaner 1.50 35216 5310 430600 200 101000
8 43571 03/26/25 glass cleaner 1.50% 35216 5410 430830 200 101000
9 43171 03/21/25 all purpose cleaner 3.24 35216 1000 430200 200 101000
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10 43171 03/21/25 all purpose cleaner 3,25 35216 5210 430500 200 181000
11 43171 03/21/25 all purpose cleaner 3.25 35215 5310 430600 200 101000
12 43171 03/21/25 all purpose cleaner 3.25* 35216 5410 430830 200 101000
13 42919 03/18/25 highlighters 2.28 35214 1000 430200 200 1014000
14 42919 03/18/25 highlighters 2.30 35216 5210 430500 200 101000
15 42919 03/18/25 highlighters 2,30 35216 5310 430600 200 101000
16 42919 03/18/25 highlighters 2,307 352186 5410 430830 200 , 101000
17 42067 03/07/25 tidepods/mop heads 7.40 35216 1600 430200 200 101000
18 42067 03/07/25 tidepods/mop heads 7.39 ) 35216 © 5210 430500 200 101000
19 42067 Q3/07/25 tidepods/mop heads 7.39 35216 5310 430600 200 101000
20 42067 03/07/25 tidepods/mop heads 7.39% 35216 5410 430830 200 101600
21 41432 02/27/25 storage tote 9.75 35216 1000 430200 200 101000
22 41432 02/27/25 storage tote 9,74 35216 5210 430500 200 101600
23 41432 02/27/25 storage tote 9.74 35216 8310 430600 200 101000
24 41432 02/271/25 storags tote 9.74% 35216 5410 430830 200 101000
25 41465 0D2/27/25 storage totes 8.00 35216 1000 430200 290 101000
28 41465 02/27/25 storage totes 8.99 35216 5210 430500 . 200 101000
27 41465 02/27/25 storage totes 8,99 35216 5310 430600 200 101000
28 41465 02/27/25 storage totes §.99% 35216 5410 430830 200 101000
29 41816 03/04/25 markers-dry srase 2.49 35216 1000 430200 200 101000
e 41816 03/04/25 markers-dry erase 2.50 35216 5210 430500 200 101000
31 41816 03/04/25 markars—dry erase 2.50 35216 5310 430600 200 101000
32 4isls 03/04/25 markers-dry erase 2.50#% 35216 5410 430830 200 101000
33 42384 03/11/25 showerhead 28.89 35216 1000 460442 200 101000
34 43633 03/26/25 wd-40Q 7.59 35216 1000 460442 200 101000
35 43385 03/24/25 d batteries 19.99 35218 5210 430550 z00 101000
36 41356 02/26/25 screws 29.77* 35216 1000 460465 200 101.000
37 41603 03/01/25 clorox/cleaner 21,57%* 35216 7030 470000 200 101000
38 43453 03/24/25 lath-wooden 39,99+ 35216 5410 430840 200 101000
39 42386 03/11/25 brass nozzla 9.99 35216 1000 460445 200 101c00
40 42546 03/13/25 floor register-heat shall 33.98 35217 1000 430200 200 101000
41 42371 03/11/25 wood stakes 16.70 35217 1000 430200 200 101000
42 42278 03/10/25 weod stakes/paint 66.89 35217 1000 430200 200 101000
43 44016 03/31/25 toilat/keys 215.83 35220 1000 460430 200 101000
240711 02045 WAPA AUTO PARTS 731.76
1 230325 03/20/25 adapters 13,76 35212 1600 430200 208 101000
2 230293 03720725 ow-20 oil 743.98 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
3 229951 03/13/25 air freshner 3.99 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
4 229636 03/06/25 air filters 111,44+ 35212 5410 430830 200 101000
5 229312 02/27/25 argen gas 126,98* 35212 5410 430830 - 200 101000
6 230581 D3/25/25 napa f£ilters 2.56 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
7 230561 03/25/25 napa fllters - 2.58 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
8 230561 03/25/25 napa filters ' 2.58 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
9 230561 03/25/25 napa Filters 2,58+ 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
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10 229635 03/06/25 25ft cable %0.75 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
11 229635 03/06/25 25ft cable 90.75 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
12 229635 03/06/25 25ft cable 90.75 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
13 229635 03/06/25 25ft cable 80.75* 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
14 229771 03/10/25 marker 0.73 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
15 229771 03/10/25 marker 0.75 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
16 229771 03/10/25 marker 0.75 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
17 229771 03/10/25 marker 0L7I5% 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
18 229638 03/06/25 glass cleaner 1.63 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
19 229638 03/06/25 glass cleaner 1.62 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
20 229638 03/06/25 glass cleaner 1.62 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
21 229638 03/06/25 glass cleaner 1.62% 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
22 229558 03/04/25 napa filter 1.94 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
23 229558 03/04/25 napa filter 1.93 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
24 229558 03/04/25 napa filter 1.93 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
25 229558 03/04/25 napa filter 1,93* 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
26 229566 03/04/25 napa filters 0.27 35212 1000 430200 200 101000
27 229566 03/04/25 napa filters 10.28 35212 5210 430500 200 101000
28 229566 03/04/25 napa filters 10.28 35212 5310 430600 200 101000
29 229566 03/04/25 napa filters 10.28* 35212 5410 430840 200 101000
240712 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 357.80
i 382936 03/05/25 1/2 offset ratchet 24.37 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
2 383181 03/12/25 cons tape 11182 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
3 383514 03/20/25 hyd fittings 27.54 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
4 383642 03/24/25 hyd hose/fittings 111.71 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
5 382699 02/27/25 engine clean spray 1.48 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
& 382699 02/27/25 engine clean spray 1.49 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
7 382699 02/27/25 engine clean spray 1.49 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
8 382699 02/27/25 engine clean spray 1.49* 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
g 382967 03/06/25 air freshner 1.00 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
10 382967 03/06/25 air freshner 1.00 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
11 382967 03/06/25 air freshner 1.00 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
12 382967 03/06/25 air freshner 1.00% 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
T3 383277 03/14/25 cleaning wipes 3.386 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
14 383277 03/14/25 cleaning wipes 3.36 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
15 383277 03/14/25 cleaning wipes 3.36 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
16 383277 03/14/25 cleaning wipes 3.36* 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
17 383397 03/17/25 cleaning spray 3.41 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
18 383397 03/17/25 cleaning spray 3.41 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
19 383397 03/17/25 cleaning spray 3.41 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
20 383397 03/17/25 cleaning spray 3.41* 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
21 383399 03/17/25 towels 1.589 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
22 383399 03/17/25 towels 1.58 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
23 383399 03/17/25 towels 1:58 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
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24 383399 03/17/25 towels 1,58* 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
25 383705 03/26/25 tap & die set 9.75 35211 1000 430200 200 101000
26 383705 03/26/25 tap & die set 9.75 35211 5210 430500 200 101000
27 383705 03/26/25 tap & die aet 9.175 35211 5310 430600 200 101000
28 383705 03/26/25 tap & die set 8.75%* 35211 5410 430830 200 101000
240713 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 3,070,600
1 79104 02/26/25 container truck tires x2 1,200.00 35202 5410 430840 300 101000
2 79090 02/24/25 container truck tires x2/valve 1,220.00 35202 5410 430840 300 101000
3 79086 02/24/25 used tire/flat repair 85,00 35202 5410 430840 300 101000
4 78929 02/03/25 flat repair 25,00+ 35202 5210 430500 300 101000
5 79041 02/18/25 dump truck tire 540.00# 35202 1000 430200 300 101000
240714 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 205.00
1 330425D 03/04/29 random DOT testing 205.00% 35208 1900 430200 300 161000
240718 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 24,07
1 58152 03/12/25 red shop towels/laundry §.01* 35207 1000 430200 300 101000
2 58152 03/12/25 red shop towels/laundry §.02% ’ 35207 5210 430500 300 101000
3 58152 03/12/25 red shop towals/laundry 6,02 35207 5310 430600 300 101000
4 58152 03/12/25 red shop towels/laundry 6,02 35207 5410 430840 300 101000
240716 00147 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 680.63
i 843359 03/12/25 orange crush degreaser i70.18 352086 1000 430200 200 101000
2 B43359 03/12/25 orange crush degreaser 170.16 : 315206 §210 430500 200 101000
3 843359 03/12/25 orange crush degreaser 170,16 i 35206 5310 430600 200 101000
4 843359 03/12/25 erange crush degreaser 170,15% 35406 5410 430830 200 161000
240717 02547 CENTRAL MONTANA LOCK & SAFE LLC 62.50
1 24830 03/06/25 15 key copies 62.50 35204 5210 430500 200 101000
240718 02582 WASTE TEK SOLUTIONS 148.00
1 181% 03/03/25 mag switch 148.00* 35203 5410 430830 200 101600
2407198 00554 TORGERSON'S LLC 3,647.50
1 P94237 03/18/25 ny-tran fluld 237,50 35201 1000 430200 200 101000
2 RO1016 12/12/24 backhoe rental 12/11/24-1/7/25 B52,50%* 1000 430200 300 101000
3 RO1016 12/12/24 backhoe rental 12/11/24-1/7/25 852.50% 5210 430500 300 101000
4  RO1016 12/12/24 backhece rental 12/11/24-1/7/25 852.50 5310 430600 300 101000
5 RO1016 12/12/24 backhoe rental 12/11/24-1/7/25 852.5d 5410 430840 300 101000
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240720 02639 BTI MONTANA 7,029.69
1 837440 03/18/25 25% rozol 250.00 35213 1000 460430 200 101000
2 836614 03/13/25 DEF 168.00* 35213 5410 430830 200 101000
3 832988 02/25/25 hyd fluid 79.81* 35213 5410 430830 200 101000
4 839394 03/25/25 diesel fuel 1,512.84 35213 5410 430840 230 101000
5 324252 03/05/25 propane-uv building 871.26 35213 5210 430500 200 101000
6 CL36908 02/28/25 fuel-animal control 169.11* 35213 1000 440600 230 101000
7 CL36908 02/28/25 fuel-garbage truck 561.16 35213 5410 430830 230 101000
g CL36908 02/28/25 fuel-streets 1,500.00 35213 1000 430200 230 101000
9 CL36908 02/28/25 fuel-water 658.29 35213 5210 430500 230 101000
10 60505 03/20/25 keyed padlock 15.99 35213 5210 430500 200 101000
11 58823 02/24/25 propane/lighter 23.18 35213 5210 430500 200 101000
12 59103 02/27/25 teflon/brass adapter 25.27 35213 5210 430500 200 101000
13 59105 02/27/25 return pf brass adapter -13.99 35213 5210 430500 200 101000
14 59776 03/10/25 pipe plug 2. TI* 35213 5410 430840 200 101000
15 59842 03/11/25 clev/nut setter/screws 18.64 35214 1000 430200 200 101000
16 59842 03/11/25 clev/nut setter/screws 18.64 35214 5210 430500 200 101000
7 59842 03/11/25 clev/nut setter/screws 18.64 35214 5310 430600 200 101000
18 59842 03/11/25 clev/nut setter/screws 18.64* 35214 5410 430830 200 101000
19 59933 03/12/25 cut wheel 5= 12 35214 1000 430200 200 101000
20 59933 03/12/25 cut wheel 512 35214 5210 430500 200 101000
21 59933 03/12/25 cut wheel 5.2 35214 5310 430600 200 101000
22 558933 03/12/25 cut wheel 5.12* 35214 5410 430830 200 101000
23 59841 03/11/25 cat litter 5.24 35214 1000 430200 200 101000
24 59841 03/11/25 cat litter 5:.25 35214 5210 430500 200 101000
25 59841 03/11/25 cat litter 5.25 35214 5310 430600 200 101000
26 59841 03/11/25 cat litter 5. 25% 35214 5410 430830 200 101000
27 59825 03/10/25 markers/circ blade/fasteners 14,73 35214 1000 430200 200 101000
28 59825 03/10/25 markers/circ blade/fasteners 14.73 35214 5210 430500 200 101000
29 59825 03/10/25 markers/circ blade/fasteners 14.73 35214 5310 430600 200 101000